Fund may also be used to pay the principal of and the interest on Bonds for the payment of which there is 
not sufficient money the Debt Service Fund and Reserve Fund, unless use of said money will leave in 
Contingencies Fund for the making of emergency repairs or replacements less than the sum of fifteen 
thousand dollars ($ 15,000). The Contingency Fund is currently at its maximum of $ 100.000. 

J. Capital Assets 

The cost of property, plant and equipment. Including significant betterments to existing facilities and infrastructure 
is recorded in the enterprise fund on its balance sheet.